Board. We also have a CSR Committee to review, monitor, and provide strategic direction to our CSR practices
and social initiatives

2. Whether stakeholder consultation is used to support the identification and management of

environmental, and social topics (Yes / No). If so, provide details of instances as to how the inputs

received from stakeholders on these topics were incorporated into policies and activities of the entity.

Yes, outcome of the stakeholder engagement exercise are taken forward to identify material   topic of concern on

sustainability for the Company. Based on these material topics of significance to the Company, further strategy

development, policy setting, if required, objectives and goal setting with monitoring mechanism are developed

and implemented.

3. Provide details of instances of engagement with, and actions taken to, address the concerns of

vulnerable/ marginalized  stakeholder groups.

There are no identified disadvantaged, vulnerable & marginalized stakeholders

 Principle 5: Businesses should respect and promote human rights

Essential Indicators

1. Employees and workers who have been provided training on human rights issues and policy(ies) of the

entity, in the following format:

Category

FY 22-23

(Current Financial
Year)

FY 21-22

(Previous Financial
Year)

Total (A)

No.
of

employe
e/

workers
covered

(B)

% (B / A)

Total (C)

No
.

employee
/ workers

covered
(D)

% (D / C)

Employees

Permanent 555 555 100% 447 447 100%

Other than permanent - - - - - -

Total Employees 555 555 100% 447 447 100%

Workers

Permanent 1,680 1,680 100% 1,329 1,329 100%

Other than permanent - - - - - -

Total Workers 1,680 1,680 100% 1,329 1,329 100%

2. Details of minimum wages paid to employees and workers, in the following format:

Category

FY 22-23
Current Financial

Year

FY 21-22
Previous Financial

Year

Total (A)

Equal to minimum

wage

More than
Minimum

Wage

Total
(D)

Equal to minimum

wage

More than
Minimum

Wage
No. (B) % (B /

A)
No. (C) % (C / A) No. (E) % (E / D) No.

(F)
 % (F /

D)

Employees

Permanent 554 15 2.71 539 97.29 445 10 2.25 435 97.75

Male 532 15 2.82 517 97.18 423 10 2.36 413 97.64

Female 22 – – 22 100 22 – – 22 100
Other than - – – - - – – – – –

Permanent

Male - - – - - – – – – –

Female - – – - - – – – – –

Workers

Permanent 1,680 289 17.20 1,391 82.80 1,333 225 16.88 1,108 83.12

Male 1,677 289 17.23 1,388 82.77 1,330 225 16.92 1,105 83.08

Female 3 – – 3 100 3 – – 3 100
Other than - - - - - – – – – –

Permanent

Male - - - - - – – – – –
Female - - - - - – – – – –

3. Details of remuneration/salary/wages, in the following format:

Benefits

Male Female

Number

Median

remuneration/

salary/ wages of

respective category
(In Rupees)

Number

Median

remuneration/

salary/ wages of

respective

category
(In Rupees)

Board of Directors
(BoD)

11 Rs. 23.01 Lakhs appx.# – –

Key Managerial
Personnel

3 Rs. 2.15 Lakhs appx. – –

Employees other
than

BoD and KMP

549 Rs. 0.40 Lakhs appx. - -

Workers